KEEFE BARTELS

John E. Keefe, Jr. Stephen T. Sullivan, Jr. 830 Broad Street Shrewsbury, New Jersey 07702 (732) 224-9400 (7320 224-9494 (fax)

Liaison Counsel for the Class

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Civil Action No. 04-374 (JAP)

(Consolidated Cases)

In re:

Hon. Joel A. Pisano

ROYAL DUTCH/SHELL TRANSPORT SECURITIES LITIGATION

RETURN DATE: February 19, 2008

(Document Electronically Filed)

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

NOTICE OF MOTION TO SEAL MATERIALS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 17, 2008 at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, Court-appointed Liaison Counsel in this matter, Keefe Bartels, shall move in the United States District Court, District of New Jersey, Clarkson S. Fisher Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse, 402 E. State Street, Trenton, New Jersey, before the Honorable Joel A. Pisano, U.S.D.J., for an Order sealing the Reply Brief in Support of this Firm's Motion for an Award of

Attorneys' Fees and Costs, Certification of John E. Keefe, Jr., Certification of Patrick J. Bartels, Certification of Stephen T. Sullivan, Jr. and Certification of Robert A. Storino.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, in support of the Motion, Liaison Counsel relies upon the arguments presented in its Brief in Support of Motion to Seal.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that oral argument is requested if opposition is filed.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 19, 2008 /s/ John E. Keefe, Jr.

KEEFE BARTELS830 Broad Street
Shrewsbury, New Jersey 07702
(732) 224-9400
(732) 224-9494 (fax)